



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 214 OF 2023  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 213 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2022**

Shyam Sunder S. Varshney ... Applicant  
Versus  
MHADA & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Mikesch Varshney for the Applicant.  
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms. Pooja Yadav for the Respondent-MCGM.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

. Copy of the Applications be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 and learned AGP for respondent no.4.

2. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**[R. N. LADDHA, J.]**

**[SUNIL B. SUKHRE, J.]**